
2025 McGill University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-8   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (47), Opp (65)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Glusker (3), Totals (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Factor 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-20), Greer (5-5), Dela
Cruz (4-4), Factor (4-4), Passmore-Waugh (3-3), Kushari (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Brisman, Eli .313 8-0 16 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .313 1 0 5 0 .353 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
14 Factor, Nathaniel .278 21-2 36 6 10 1 0 1 4 14 .389 8 0 10 2 .409 0 0 5-6 18 6 8 .750
8 Steffler, Nathaniel .278 7-0 18 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .278 3 2 1 0 .435 0 0 0-0 35 1 0 1.000
52 Strapko, Alex .222 8-0 18 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .278 3 4 4 0 .440 0 1 3-3 12 1 2 .867
11 Komyerov, Tairou .176 6-0 17 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .235 3 0 7 1 .300 0 1 2-2 15 6 2 .913
10 10 .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
16 16 .273 4-0 11 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 1 1 .273 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
9 Glusker, Robert .250 5-0 12 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
13 Recque-Cruz, Gabriel .182 5-0 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 0 0 5 0 .182 0 0 1-1 7 3 1 .909
17 Walsh, Sam .143 5-0 14 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 0 0 8 0 .133 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
45 Kusel, Dawson .143 3-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
37 Nickel, Davis .133 5-0 15 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .200 0 1 7 1 .188 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Dodson, Bentley .100 4-0 10 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .100 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-1 3 2 1 .833
22 22 .000 2-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 6 1 1 .875
55 55 .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
31 Romero, Efrain .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
7 Dela Cruz, Marcus .000 2-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
Totals .214 8-8 196 21 42 5 0 1 20 50 .255 22 8 60 5 .317 1 2 12-14 151 25 20 .898
Opponents .311 8-8 225 64 70 10 0 2 54 86 .382 51 9 43 2 .456 0 0 18-20 42 11 5 .914

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Spence, Tate 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
23 23 0.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kushari, Agastya 2.45 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 1 1 5 5 0 0 0 .154 0 2 0 0 0

26
Passmore-Waugh,
Robert 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 1 5 3 0 0 0 .273 1 0 0 0 0

25 McKay, Matthew 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
12 12 7.20 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 .304 0 0 0 0 0
10 10 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .125 0 1 0 0 0
7 Dela Cruz, Marcus 9.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 11 6 4 4 0 0 1 .357 0 1 0 0 0
20 Greer, William 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 6 5 6 3 0 0 0 .222 2 0 0 0 0
14 Factor, Nathaniel 10.24 0-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 15 13 11 11 9 0 0 1 .341 0 2 0 0 0
2 Worrall, Donovan 11.05 0-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 16 13 9 3 5 0 0 0 .400 0 2 0 0 0
19 Brisman, Eli 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 4 7 2 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.51 0-5 24 8 0 0 0 50.1 70 64 42 51 43 0 0 2 .311 5 9 0 0 0
Opponents 1.59 5-0 23 5 0 0 0 51.0 35 16 9 20 56 0 0 1 .194 2 7 1 0 0



2025 McGill University Men's Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Steffler, Nathaniel 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Glusker, Robert 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 3 0
45 Kusel, Dawson 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Walsh, Sam 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 16 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Passmore-Waugh, Robert 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Spence, Tate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Greer, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
23 23 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Kushari, Agastya 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 55 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brisman, Eli 17 16 0 1 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Komyerov, Tairou 23 15 6 2 .913 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Recque-Cruz, Gabriel 11 7 3 1 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Strapko, Alex 15 12 1 2 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Dodson, Bentley 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Factor, Nathaniel 32 18 6 8 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 10 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Worrall, Donovan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 2 — 0 0
31 Romero, Efrain 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dela Cruz, Marcus 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 12 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 McKay, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Nickel, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 196 151 25 20 .898 6 18 2 .900 3 0
Opponents 58 42 11 5 .914 7 11 2 .846 1 1


